
Notice of Withdrawal 1 Case No. 16-bk-40050 WJL 
US 5372561v.2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Michael L. Charlson (Bar No. 122125) 
VINSON & ELKINS LLP 
555 Mission Street, Suite 2000 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
Telephone:  415.979.6900 
Facsimile:   415.651.8786 
E-mail: mcharlson@velaw.com 

Josiah M. Daniel, III (Pro Hac Vice Granted1) 
VINSON & ELKINS LLP 
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 
Dallas, TX  75201-2975 
Telephone:  214.220.7700 
Facsimile:   214.999.7718  
E-mail: jdaniel@velaw.com 

Attorneys for MICHAEL D. THOMSON 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

In re: 

FOX ORTEGA ENTERPRISES, INC., 

dba PREMIER CRU, 

Debtor. 

Case No. 4:16-bk-40050-WJL 

Chapter 7 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF 
JOSIAH M. DANIEL, III  AND 
MICHAEL L. CHARLSON OF 
VINSON & ELKINS LLP  
AS COUNSEL FOR MICHAEL D. 
THOMSON

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Josiah M. Daniel, III, and Michael L. Charlson, 

both of Vinson & Elkins LLP, counsel for Michael D. Thomson, hereby withdraw their 

Notices of Appearance and Requests for Notice filed at Docket Nos. 96, 190 and 299  and 

request that the Court, the Clerk of Court, the Trustee and his counsel, and all parties 

remove their names from all service lists.   

Mr. Thomson is an unsecured creditor whose timely filed proof of claim is No. 2161 

on the Claims Register in this case.

1 ECF # 140. 
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PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the creditor requests that all further 

papers and communications be sent to him directly at: 

Michael D. Thomson 
35 Avenue Munoz Rivera #1204 
San Juan, PR 00901 
Email:   Michaelthomson247@gmail.com 
Tel:  703-928-7800 

Dated:  December 13, 2017 Respectfully submitted, 

VINSON & ELKINS LLP  

By:  /s/ Josiah M. Daniel, III

Josiah M. Daniel, III (pro hac vice 
granted) 

/s/ Michael L. Charlson 

Michael L. Charlson 

ATTORNEYS FOR  
MICHAEL D. THOMSON 

Case: 16-40050    Doc# 625    Filed: 12/13/17    Entered: 12/13/17 10:02:51    Page 2 of 3



Notice of Withdrawal 3 Case No. 16-bk-40050 WJL
US 5372561v.2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I am at least 18 years of age and not a party to the within action; my business 

address is Vinson & Elkins LLP, 2001 Ross Ave., Suite 3700, Dallas TX 75201. On 

December 13, 2017 I served the following document: 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF JOSIAH M. DANIEL, III AS COUNSEL FOR 
MICHAEL D. THOMSON 

on the following parties by the manner specified below: 

Stephen D. Finestone 
   Email: sfinestone@pobox.com 
Law Offices of Stephen D. 
Finestone 
456 Montgomery St. 20th Fl. 
San Francisco, CA  4104 

Attorneys for Debtor 
Fox Ortega Enterprises, Inc.  
dba Premier Cru

Mark Bostick   
   Email: mbostick@wendel.com 
Tracy Green   
   Email: tgreen@wendel.com 
Wendel, Rosen, Black and Dean 
1111 Broadway 24th Fl. 
Oakland, CA  4607 

Aram Ordubegian 
Email: 
Ordubegian.Aram@ArentFox.com 
Arent Fox 
555 W 5th St. 48th Fl. 
Los Angeles, CA  90013 

Attorneys for Trustee Michael G. 
Kasolas

Michael G. Kasolas
   Email: trustee@kasolas.net 
P.O. Box 26650 
San Francisco, CA 94126 

Trustee 

Margaret H. McGee
   Email: Maggie.mcgee@usdoj.gov 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
1301 Clay Street, #690N 
Oakland, CA  94612 

Attorneys for U.S. Trustee

and BY ECF NOTIFICATION by way of the court’s ECF email notification to the 
participating parties including the Office of the United States Trustee. 

/s/ Josiah M. Daniel, III  
Josiah M. Daniel, III 
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